sensitive, such as TCV investments. The overall market
exposures as at 30 June 2016 are listed in the table below.

2016
Fair value through profit and loss – held for trading investment in unlisted trusts (by investment category):

2015

Fair value through profit and loss – held for trading investment in unlisted trusts (by investment category):

The effective exposure amounts above reflect the carrying amounts.

The effective exposure amounts above reflect the carrying amounts.

Price risk sensitivity

At 30 June 2016, MFB’s market price risk is affected by
three main components: changes in actual market prices,
interest rate and foreign currency movements. The following
price risk sensitivity analysis has been based upon the
investment classes exposed to price risk at the reporting
date and the change occurring at that time. A 10% change
represents management’s assessment of a reasonably
possible change based upon assessment of commonly
quoted ASX indices changes over the past five years and
forecasts by financial institutions.

Effective exposure + 10% Increase in unit price 10% Decrease in unit price

$000

Income impact
$000

Equity impact
$000

Income impact
$000

Equity impact
$000

Infrastructure - - - - -

Balanced fund 110,184 11,018 11,018 (11,018) (11,018)

Growth fund 12,350 1,235 1,235 (1,235) (1,235)

Total 122,534 12,253 12,253 (12,253) (12,253)

Effective exposure + 10% Increase in unit price 10% Decrease in unit price

$000

Income impact
$000

Equity impact
$000

Income impact
$000

Equity impact
$000

Infrastructure 292 29 29 (29) (29)

Balanced fund 77,387 7,739 7,739 (7,739) (7,739)

Total 77,679 7,768 7,768 (7,768) (7,768)

12. Financial instruments (cont)

Notes to the Financial Statements for the financial year ended 30 June 2016

Annual Report 2015–2016   |   109

12.7 Capital risk

MFB manages its capital and regularly prepares forecasts and
analysis to ensure the organisations ability to continue as a
going concern with an optimal balance of debt and equity.

MFB is not subject to externally imposed capital requirements
under our banking contract or other third party contracts.

12.8 Financial Instruments – fair value measurement

MFB considers that the carrying amount of financial assets
and financial liabilities recorded in the financial statements
reflects their fair values.

The fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities
are determined as follows: